# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7172282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAAKOV GARYANI	10/03/2021
MOSHE ISRAEL	10/03/2021
HANI HANA NEUVIRTH	10/03/2021
ELY ABRAMOVITCH	10/03/2021
AMIR KEREN	10/04/2021
TIMOTHY WILLIAM BURRELL	10/04/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17493060

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-706-0878

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, UNITED STATES 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410471-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 12** 

PATENT REEL: 058991 FRAME: 0633

507125442

```
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_AmirKEREN#page1.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_ElyABRAMOVITCH#page1.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_ElyABRAMOVITCH#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_ElyABRAMOVITCH#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_HaniHanaNEUVIRTH#page1.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_HaniHanaNEUVIRTH#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_MosheISRAEL#page1.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_MosheISRAEL#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_TimothyWilliamBURRELL#page1.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_TimothyWilliamBURRELL#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_TimothyWilliamBURRELL#page2.tif
source=410471-US-NP_Assignment_YaakovGARYANI#page1.tif
```

PATENT REEL: 058991 FRAME: 0634

I, Amir KEREN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTITENANT SHARING ANOMALY CYBERATTACK CAMPAIGN DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office () this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	<i>ω</i> ,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	10/04/21
Invertor's Signature	Date
	אמיר קרן
Amir KEREN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

I, Ely ABRAMOVITCH ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTITENANT SHARING ANOMALY CYBERATTACK CAMPAIGN DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office () this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	a an.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

P	03/10/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ely ABRAMOVITCH	עילי אברמוביץ
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I, Hani Hana NEUVIRTH ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTITENANT SHARING ANOMALY CYBERATTACK CAMPAIGN DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

$\times$	vill be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	SSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	.LC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	n and given Application No by
	he following Office () this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
	vas filed on and was given Application
	lo by the following Office
	ω».

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Hani Hana Newirth	October 3, 2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hani Hana NEUVIRTH	חני חנה נויבירם
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I,	Mosh	ne ISRA	٩EL	("AS	SIGNOR	.") am	the	original	inven	tor or	an (	origina	al joint
inventor	of s	subject	ma	ıtter	("INVEI	NOITN	") di	isclosed	and/o	r clai	med	in a	patent
applicati	on e	ntitled	"Ml	JLTIT	ENANT	SHAI	RING	ANOMA	LY CY	BERAT	TACK	CAN	/PAIGN
DETECTI	ON" ('	"APPLIC	CATIO	ΟN"),	which:								

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

$\times$	oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNC	R hereby	authorize	s, and re	quests,				
	ASSIGNEE'S legal represen	tative, Mici	rosoft Tech	nology Lic	ensing,				
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Re	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S							
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed								
	on and given Application No by								
	the following Office ( $\_$	the following Office () this							
	APPLICATION's Application	No., filing	date, and O	ffice, when	known;				
	was filed on	_ and was	given Appli	cation					
	No by the following Office								
	"								

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

a so	10,3.2071
Inventor's Signature	Date
Moshe ISRAEL	משה ישראל
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

I, Timothy William BURRELL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTITENANT SHARING ANOMALY CYBERATTACK CAMPAIGN DETECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office () this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
FREEE	
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	487,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

- Toback	4th Odrelar 2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Timothy William BURRELL	en e
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

١,	Yaa	ıkov	GAR'	YANI	("A	SSIGI	NOR	") an	1 the	e origi	nal	invent	or or	an o	orig	ina	l joint
inventor	of	sub	oject	matt	er (	("INV	ENT	ION")	di	sclose	d a	nd/or	clain	ned	in	a p	oatent
applicat	ion	enti	tled	"MUL	TITE	ENAN	T S	HAR	NG	ANON	/AL	Y CYB	ERAT	TACK	. C	AM	PAIGN
DETECT	ION"	' ("AF	PLIC	ATION	l"). \	which	1:										

MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

$\times$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	onand given Application Noby
	the following Office () this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	u un.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 410471-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	Oct. 3, 2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yaakov GARYANI	יעקב גריאני
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)